MANDÍK, a. s. • Dobříšská 550 • 267 24 Hostomice • Czech Republic • Tel.: +420 311 706 742 • E-Mail: mandik@mandik.cz
Manufacturer
MANDIK UK Ltd • 130 Aztec West • Bristol BS32 4UB • United Kingdom • Tel.: +44 117 4526376 • E-Mail: help@mandik.co.uk
Authorized representative
SEDS-L
Single compartment smoke control damper
Technical Documentation

TPM 158/22
XI. ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering key
SEDS-L   200x200   .44   F
EXAMPLE:
SEDS-L 200x200 .44 - 200x200-damper size, .44-damper design, standard flanges with height 30 mm
design
size AxB
Dampers design Additional digit
with actuating mechanism BEN, BEE, BE for 230V .44
with actuating mechanism BEN, BEE, BE for 24V .54
with actuating mechanism BEN (BEE)-SR for 24V .65*
* Design .65 is not available by using actuating mechanism BE
Special design
F  - flanges with height 20 mm
Data label
■ Data label is placed on the damper casing (example)
WEIGHT (kg):
Dobříšská 550, 267 24 Hostomice, Czech Republic
MANDÍK, a.s.
DESIGN:
SERIAL.NO.:
DIMENSION:
TPM XXX/XX
R
CLASSIFICATION:
MANUAL
Cert. No.: 1391-CPR-XXXX/XXXX, DoP: PM/XXXX/XX/XX/X EN 12101-8:2011
WEIGHT (kg):
Dobříšská 550, 267 24 Hostomice, Czech Republic
MANDÍK, a.s.
DESIGN:
SERIAL.NO.:
DIMENSION:
TPM XXX/XX
R
CLASSIFICATION:
MANUAL
Cert. No.: 2822-UKCA-CPR-XXXX, DoP: PM/XXXX/XX/XX/X EN 12101-8:2011
The producer reserves the right for innovations of the product.
For actual product information see www.mandik.co.uk
MANDÍK, a. s. • Dobříšská 550 • 267 24 Hostomice • Czech Republic • Tel.: +420 311 706 742 • E-Mail: mandik@mandik.cz
Manufacturer
MANDIK UK Ltd • 130 Aztec West • Bristol BS32 4UB • United Kingdom • Tel.: +44 117 4526376 • E-Mail: help@mandik.co.uk
Authorized representative